December 7, 2021 Supporting Documents

Consent Agenda

5b) Authorizing a First Amendment to the Personal Services Contract with BLX Group, LLC, for arbitrage rebate consultant services to extend the term of the contract by three years to December 31, 2024 and to increase the not-to-exceed amount by \$17,995 from \$116,390 to \$134,345

Memorandum

Resolution No. 41-2021

5c) Approving the State Treasurer's form of resolution authorizing the investment of monies in the Local Agency Investment Fund

Memorandum

Resolution No. 42-2021

Regular Agenda

5d) Authorizing the continuation of teleconferenced meetings and making findings in support thereof under California Government Code Section 54953(e)

Memorandum

Resolution No. 43-2021

5e) Adopting a Covid-19 Vaccination Policy applicable to Members of the Successor Agency Commission consistent with the vaccination requirements for Members of Policy Bodies of the City and County of San Francisco

Memorandum

Resolution No. 44-2021

PowerPoint Presentation

5f) Authorizing a First Amendment to the Mission Bay South Housing Loan Agreement in the amount of \$1,500,000 for a total amount not to exceed \$5,000,000 with 350 China Basin Partners, LLC, a California limited liability corporation, for the development of 148 units of affordable homeownership housing, 400 China Basin Street (Block 9a); Mission Bay South Redevelopment Project Area

Memorandum

Resolution No. 45-2021

PowerPoint Presentation

5g) Authorizing a Personal Services Contract with Lynx Insights and Investigations, Inc., a California Corporation, for a term not to exceed nine months, to search for and contact persons displaced by projects of the former Redevelopment Agency, in an amount not to exceed \$229,570; Citywide

Memorandum

Resolution No. 46-2021

PowerPoint Presentation